The Priory Church of

St Bartholomew the Great

A Parish of the Church of England Diocese of London
in the World-wide Anglican Communion
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e extend a particularly warm welcome to new and regular

visitors to this ancient church founded as a Priory of

Augustinian Canons in 1123. WE APOLOGISE THAT
DURING FLOOR REPLACEMENT WORKS IT ISNOT POSSIBLE TO
VISIT ALL OF THE BUILDING. The shrinetomb of our blessed
Founder, Prior Rahere, stands on the north side of the sanctuary. Y ou may
light a candle at the Shrine. Requests for prayer may be left on the board
next to the bookstall. Please feel free to make a visit to the church, other
than during Divine Worship.
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1.00 p.m.

9.00 am.

11.00 am.

12.30 p.m.

6.30 p.m.

12.30 p.m.

8.30 am.

8.30 am.

10.45 am.

1.00 p.m.
2.30 p.m.
4.00 p.m.

9.00 am.

10.00 am.
11.00 am.
12.30 p.m.

4.00 p.m.

6.30 p.m.

12.30 p.m.

Wedding of Martin Applebee & Madeline
Lyons

The Feast of the Dedication of the Priory
Church of Saint Bartholomew

Holy Communion. Preacher: The Rector.
Procession & Solemn Eucharist. Preacher: The
Rector

Wine Reception

Evensong, Sermon & Solemn Benediction.
Preacher: The Rector.

Church closed

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Nativity of the Blessed Virgin Mary

Holy Communion

Baptism Preparation Class

Wedding of Christian Welch & Sian Penhallow
Wedding of William Marriott & Sally Taor
Wedding of Giovanni Casale & Margaret
Monthero

Thirteenth Sunday after Trinity

Holy Communion. Preacher: Fr Freeman
Family Eucharist. Preacher: The Chaplain
Solemn Eucharist. Preacher: Fr Freeman
Holy Baptism of Annabel Nicol

AGM of the Friends of St Bartholomew the
Great Heritage Trust

Evensong and Sermon in Commemoration of
the Cenenary of the Death of the Reverend Sir
Borradaile Savory. Preacher: The Rector.
Church closed

100™ Anniver sary of the death of Rector
Savory

Holy Communion
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23.

7.00 p.m.
8.30 am.
11.00 am.

7.00 p.m.

3.30 p.m.

9.00 am.
11.00 am.

12.30 p.m.

6.30 p.m.

12.30 p.m.

8.30 am.
8.30 am.

11.00 am.
6.30 p.m.

3.00 p.m.

Parochial Church Council Meeting (Merrill
Lynch Financial Centre)

Holy Cross Day

Holy Communion

Annual Service of the Worshipful Company of
Butchers

Solemn Eucharist (sung by the Choir of S.
Bartholomew the Great) attended by Father
Alexander and a parish party from Saint
Petersburg, followed by supper in the Cloister.
Preacher: The Rector.

Wedding of Hugo Scott-Gall & Anna
Bissember

Founder’s Day

Holy Communion. Preacher: The Rector.
Procession & Solemn Eucharist. Preacher: The
Rector.

Holy Baptism of Hugo Ramsden

Evensong and Sermon. Preacher: Fr Alexander
Diaghilev (from St Petersburg)

Church closed

S. Theodor e, Archbishop of Canterbury, 690
Holy Communion

863¢ Anniversary of the Death of Prior
Rahere

Holy Communion

S. Matthew, Apostle

Holy Communion

Memorial Service for Michael Wilson

Annual Service of the Worshipful Company of
Tax Advisers

Wedding of Andrew Oliver & Melanie
Robinson

24,

25.

26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

Fifteenth Sunday after Trinity
9.00am. Holy Communion. Preacher: The Rector.
11.00 am. Solemn Eucharist. Preacher: The Rector.
12.30 p.m. Holy Baptism of Oliver Brooke

6.30 p.m.  Evensong and Sermon. Preacher: Fr Freeman.
Church closed, except for
5.00 p.m.  Election Day Service of the Worshipful

Company of Founders
12.30 p.m. Holy Communion

8.30am. Holy Communion
6.00 p.m.  Instalation Service of the City of London Guild
of Public Relations Practitioners
S. Michadl and All Angels
8.30am. Holy Communion
11.00 am. Investiture service, Order of S. Lazarus
1.30p.m.  Wedding of Stephen Supple & Jane Triggs

Rector: The Reverend Dr Martin Dudley
Chaplain: The Reverend Christopher Oladuji
Assistant Priest: The Reverend Martin Freeman
Administration: Miss PaulaFlynn
Finance: Mr Ledlie Johnson
Director of Music: Mr David Trendell

Telephone 020 7606 5171
Fax 020 7600 6909
e-mail rector@ greatstbarts.com
www.greatstbarts.com

SBG Parish Office
6 Kinghorn Street
London EC1A 7THW




