The Priory Church of St Bartholomew the Great

A Parish of the Church of England Diocese of London in the World-wide Anglican Communion



St Bartholomew's Parish Diary

September 2006

visitors to this ancient church founded as a Priory of Augustinian Canons in 1123. WE APOLOGISE THAT DURING FLOOR REPLACEMENT WORKS IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO VISIT ALL OF THE BUILDING. The shrine-tomb of our blessed Founder, Prior Rahere, stands on the north side of the sanctuary. You may light a candle at the Shrine. Requests for prayer may be left on the board next to the bookstall. Please feel free to make a visit to the church, other than during Divine Worship.

PLEASE TAKE A COPY

2.	1.00 p.m.	Wedding of Martin Applebee & Madeline Lyons
3.		The Feast of the Dedication of the Priory
٥.		Church of Saint Bartholomew
	9.00 a.m.	Holy Communion. Preacher: The Rector.
	11.00 a.m.	Procession & Solemn Eucharist. Preacher: The
	11.00 a.m.	Rector
	12.30 p.m.	Wine Reception
	6.30 p.m.	Evensong, Sermon & Solemn Benediction.
	0.30 p.m.	Preacher: The Rector.
4.		Church closed
5.	12.30 p.m.	Holy Communion
6.	12.30 p.m.	Trony Communion
7.	8.30 a.m.	Holy Communion
8.	0.50 a.m.	Nativity of the Blessed Virgin Mary
0.	8.30 a.m.	Holy Communion
9.	10.45 a.m.	Baptism Preparation Class
7.	1.00 p.m.	Wedding of Christian Welch & Sian Penhallow
	2.30 p.m.	Wedding of William Marriott & Sally Taor
	4.00 p.m.	Wedding of Giovanni Casale & Margaret
	4.00 p.m.	Monthero
10.		Thirteenth Sunday after Trinity
10.	9.00 a.m.	Holy Communion. Preacher: Fr Freeman
	10.00 a.m.	Family Eucharist. Preacher: The Chaplain
	11.00 a.m.	Solemn Eucharist. Preacher: Fr Freeman
	12.30 p.m.	Holy Baptism of Annabel Nicol
	4.00 p.m.	AGM of the Friends of St Bartholomew the
	4.00 p.m.	Great Heritage Trust
	6.30 p.m.	Evensong and Sermon in Commemoration of
	0.50 p.m.	the Cenenary of the Death of the Reverend Sir
		Borradaile Savory. Preacher: The Rector.
11.		Church closed
12.		100 th Anniversary of the death of Rector
14.		Savory
	12.30 p.m.	Holy Communion
	12.50 p.m.	Tiory Communion

1.

13.	7.00 p.m.	Parochial Church Council Meeting (Merrill Lynch Financial Centre)
14.		Holy Cross Day
1	8.30 a.m.	Holy Communion
	11.00 a.m.	Annual Service of the Worshipful Company of Butchers
	7.00 p.m.	Solemn Eucharist (sung by the Choir of S. Bartholomew the Great) attended by Father Alexander and a parish party from Saint Petersburg, followed by supper in the Cloister. Preacher: The Rector.
15.		
16.	3.30 p.m.	Wedding of Hugo Scott-Gall & Anna Bissember
17.		Founder's Day
	9.00 a.m.	Holy Communion. Preacher: The Rector.
	11.00 a.m.	Procession & Solemn Eucharist. Preacher: The Rector.
	12.30 p.m.	Holy Baptism of Hugo Ramsden
	6.30 p.m.	Evensong and Sermon. Preacher: Fr Alexander Diaghilev (from St Petersburg)
18.		Church closed
19.		S. Theodore, Archbishop of Canterbury, 690
	12.30 p.m.	Holy Communion
20.	•	863 rd Anniversary of the Death of Prior
		Rahere
	8.30 a.m.	Holy Communion
21.		S. Matthew, Apostle
	8.30 a.m.	Holy Communion
	11.00 a.m.	Memorial Service for Michael Wilson
	6.30 p.m.	Annual Service of the Worshipful Company of Tax Advisers
22.		
23.	3.00 p.m.	Wedding of Andrew Oliver & Melanie Robinson

24.		Fifteenth Sunday after Trinity
	9.00 a.m.	Holy Communion. Preacher: The Rector.
	11.00 a.m.	Solemn Eucharist. Preacher: The Rector.
	12.30 p.m.	Holy Baptism of Oliver Brooke
	6.30 p.m.	Evensong and Sermon. Preacher: Fr Freeman.
25.	-	Church closed, except for
	5.00 p.m.	Election Day Service of the Worshipful
		Company of Founders
26.	12.30 p.m.	Holy Communion
27.		
28.	8.30 a.m.	Holy Communion
	6.00 p.m.	Installation Service of the City of London Guild
	-	of Public Relations Practitioners
29.		S. Michael and All Angels
	8.30 a.m.	Holy Communion
30.	11.00 a.m.	Investiture service, Order of S. Lazarus
	1.30 p.m.	Wedding of Stephen Supple & Jane Triggs

Rector: The Reverend Dr Martin Dudley Chaplain: The Reverend Christopher Oladuji Assistant Priest: The Reverend Martin Freeman Administration: Miss Paula Flynn

Finance: Mr Leslie Johnson

Director of Music: Mr David Trendell

Telephone 020 7606 5171 Fax 020 7600 6909 e-mail rector@ greatstbarts.com www.greatstbarts.com

> SBG Parish Office 6 Kinghorn Street London EC1A 7HW